Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	2-08-20	009		RTMENT OF CO Patent and Trac	
			Γ		
	035827		cuments or the	new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. 1	lame and addr	ess of recei	ving party(ie	s)
Osvaldo Nicolas Griguol, Dante	Na	me: <u>Promed</u>	on S.A.		
Miguel Beltramo, Ismael Dario Bia		ernal Address:_			
and Roxana Alasino		te 3 - Manz	ana 3, Pai	rque Indus	trial
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] You are a conveyance/Execution Date(s):		rreyra			
Execution Date(s) November 23,2009	300	eet Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment Merger				T	
	Cit	: Cordo	ba		
Security Agreement Change of I  Joint Research Agreement	Ivaille				
Government Interest Assignment	Sta	te:			<del></del>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	Co	untry: <u>Argent</u>	ina	_Zip: <u>X592</u>	5XAD
	Ė		`	r—	<b></b> ,
Other		itional name(s) &		·	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)		ment is being fi		with a new ap	plication.
PCT No. PCT/EP05008729		B. Patent No.(s	UEC		
Filed August 11, 2005		Ì			=,   \
U.S. Serial No. 11/990,280			KI	7 0000	
Filed In U.S. 2/11/08 Additional nu	umbers attached	l? ☐Yes 🏋 N	) DEC	: -7 2009	
5. Name and address to whom corresponder		otal number d	f application	ns and paten	ts
concerning document should be mailed:	inve	olved: 1			
Name: H. Jay Spiegel	——   7. т	otal fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) &	3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	.00
Internal Address:					
	——  C	Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit acco	ount
Street Address: P.O. Box 11	X	Enclosed			
		None required	(government	interest not affe	ecting title)
City: Mount Vernon	8.	Payment Inform	nation		
State: Virginia Zip: 22121					
Phone Number: 703-619-0101					
Fax Number: 703-619-0110		Deposit Accou	-		11000-00
Email Address: jayspiegel@aol.com		Authorized 년	2/97/2999 DEY!	NE 00000934	1199000
9. Signature:	)	6	1 FC:8021		
Signature	ture			ember 3, 2 Date	009
H. Jay Spiegel		Total	number of page	es including cover	r [ ]
Name of Person Signing	a			and documents:	2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

ATTY. DOCKET NO.

WHEREAS the below named inventors bereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

COMPOSITION COMPRISING POLYMERIC, WATER-INSOLUBLE, ANIONIC PARTICLES, PROCESSES AND USES

and for which one or more of the following apply:

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 11/990 is 280 nited States Patent and Trademark Office on Feb. 11, 2008

A U.S. Non-Provisional

- application for Letters Patent to be filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.
- Application Serial No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
- as International Application No. PCT/EP05/008729 was filed on AUGUST 11, 2005, designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS

PROMEDON S.A GRAL. MANUEL SAVIO S/N -- LOTE 3 -- MANZANA 3 PARQUE INDUSTRIAL FERREYRA (X5925XAD) CÓRDOBA ARGENTINA

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all application(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, recrammations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, any and all the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise srising from or appartaming thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as assign and benefit at anomar to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment liad not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

DI FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR OSVALDO NICOLAS GRIGUOL		23-11-0	
DANTE MIGUEL BELTRAMO	INVENTOR'S STONATURE	DATE 23-11-09	
85 FULL RAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR ISMAEL DARIO BIANCO	of bourges stowartes	22-11-09	
EN FULL NAME OF FOURTH SOINT INVENTOR ROXANA ALASINO	INVENTORS EQUATURE	23·11-09	
808 FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	inventors signature	DATE	
06 FULL RAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INT INVENTOR INVENTORS SIGNATURE		
97 FULL RAME OF SEVENTH KNIST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
ON FULL NAME OF EIGHTH KINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	
09 FULL NAME OF NINTH JOINT INVENTOR	ENVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE	

PATENT

REEL: 023624 FRAME: 0587

**RECORDED: 12/07/2009**